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SECURITAS AB SER. B

ISIN: SE0000163594

Overview

2024/09/16 08:02:00

Price
10.735 EUR

Difference

General attributes

ISIN

Symbol
Exchange
Currency
Sector
Security type

Market cap
(m)

Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

(2] 0.94% (0.10)

SE0000163594
SECUB
Frankfurt

EUR

Other

Stock

5,803 EUR

OMX STOCKHOLM 30
INDEX

10.69 EUR (1,000)
10.695 EUR (1,000)
10.735 EUR

10.735 EUR

10.735 EUR

10.635 EUR

10.735 EUR

300

3,220.50

1

300

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

43

WKN: 5554041

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

2.00

g.00

7.00

Sy

2020

2021 2022

Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector
Date

2024/09/13
2024/09/11
2024/09/11
2024/09/09
2024/09/06

Headline

Equity Weekly

Global Equity Ratings
Aktienempfehlungen Global
Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich
Equity Weekly

Download

[w [w [= [= [
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=202356299,257594897,257594528,257594172,257594171,257595352,257595351,257595153,257595152,171497092,171497094,172412555,202356298
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20sector&ISIN=SE0000163594&ID_NOTATION=248056
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=407500
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=1169bfc46a699333a6f066e7bc3185fe90736601908561057bb81374b5f52ff4&idfile=61033&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F61033%2F2024-09-13%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=11843b4a08b8e2da0&time=1726574858&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=406988
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=576a5379c170998919c6f465ced35fbf79e174fa12d49de108707a9c3494c769&idfile=61008&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F61008%2F2024-09-11%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=4e2a28a0f5d796d2a&time=1726574858&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=406986
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=b32df9eebfb5729d1010a587ef5abb42e4c9c3834358851381f51a3304e3841d&idfile=61007&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F61007%2F2024-09-11%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=1025a9e2f075529cf&time=1726574858&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=406633
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=8c254a65830af1bd34875b54fd758da189e0a38576473d4bf4a9eb116c51aa6f&idfile=60995&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60995%2F2024-09-09%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=4074fa8d2488d8efb&time=1726574858&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=406459
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=8e638d9d87b90ebaed3189aee6c4c37448a104ad6569ffd05b6a1e263a45f8d4&idfile=60987&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60987%2F2024-09-06%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=a1daa773578001ebe&time=1726574858&tool=RSC

SECURITAS AB SER. B

Details

2024/09/16 08:02:00

Price
10.735 EUR

Difference

General attributes

(] 0.94% (0.10)

ISIN SE0000163594
Symbol SECUB
Exchange Frankfurt
Currency EUR
Sector Other
Security type Stock
Market cap 5,803 EUR
(m)
Benchmark OMX STOCKHOLM 30
INDEX
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 10.69 EUR (1,000)
Ask (Ask size) 10.695 EUR (1,000)
Open 10.735 EUR
High 10.735 EUR
Low 10.735 EUR
Close (prev. day) 10.635 EUR
VWAP 10.735 EUR
Volume (pcs) 300
Trading volume 3,220.50
Number of trades 1
Last size 300
Performance and Risk
6m 1y 3y
Perf (%) +10.07% +50.68% -6.64%
Perf (abs.) +0.97 +3.58 -0.76
Beta - - -
Volatility 22.62 27.30 32.17

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

g.00

7.00

Sy

2020 2021 2022

Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

ERSTE

Group

Exchange [F] Date Time

Tradegate 2024/ 09:30
09/16

Stuttgart 2024/ 13:29
09/16

Nasdaq Stockholm 2024/ 13:51
09/16

Munich 2024/ 08:16
09/16

Price

10.67 EUR

10.66 EUR

121.05 SEK

10.715 EUR

10.629 EUR (357
10.160 EUR (475

9.627 EUR (231

9.047 EUR (236

10.840 EUR (2024/09/13
8.530 EUR (2024/01/04
10.840 EUR (2024/09/13
(

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
6.992 EUR (2023/09/14)

Trading Number of
volume trades
(mio.)
0.00 2
0.00 4
17.22 964
0.00 1
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907954_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907954_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=248056
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=63926614
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=14907
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=248054
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=14908

SECURITAS AB SER. B

ERSTE

Group

London Stock Exchange
European Trade Reporting
Frankfurt

FINRA other OTC Issues

Duesseldorf

Berlin

2024/
09/16

2024/
09/16

2024/
09/13

2024/
09/16

2024/
09/16

09:00

08:02

15:33

12:31

08:16

120.675 SEK 0.00

10.735 EUR 0.00

11.40USD  0.07

10.645 EUR 0.00

10.605 EUR  0.00
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=21882066
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=21882066
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=9493406
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=14906
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=14905

SECURITAS AB SER. B

Company profile

Company Logo

SECURITAS

Contact Details
SECURITAS AB

Lindhagensplan 70 - 102 28 Stockholm
Telefon: +46-10-470-30-00

Fax: +46-10-470-31-21

E-mail: info@securitas.com

ERSTE

Group

Company Profile

Members of Management Board

Magnus
Ahlqvist

Andreas
Lindback

Axel Sundén
Brian Riis
Nielsen

Frida
Rosenholm

Helena
Andreas

Henrik
Zetterberg

Hillevi
Agranius
Jorge Couto
José Castejon

Martin Althén

Tony Byerly

Chairman of Managing
Board

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Board of directors

Jan Svensson
Margot Gunilla
Fransson

Asa Bergman
Harry Klagsbrun
Ingrid Bonde
Jan Martti Prang
Johan Menckel
John Brandon
Kerstin Sofia M.
Schorling-Hogberg
Mikael Persson

UIf Fredrik Cappelen

Ase Elisabet Hjelm

Chairman of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board
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mailto:info@securitas.com
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